Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Corporate Funding,		101/08/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zango Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	3600 136th Place SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78448734	180SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3125708	180SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3125709	180SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3069048	METRICSDIRECT
Serial Number:	78727380	YOU'RE GOOD TO GO
Registration Number:	3326723	YOU'RE GOOD TO GO
Registration Number:	3069080	ZANGO
Registration Number:	3086768	ZANGO
Registration Number:	3248083	ZANGO
Serial Number:	77018147	G
Serial Number:	78962800	G
Serial Number:	78962811	G
Serial Number:	78962821	G
Serial Number:	78974940	ZANGO

REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0406

900096324

Serial Number:	78974941	ZANGO	
Serial Number:	78974942	ZANGO	
Serial Number:	77018146	ZANGO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34353-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	01/14/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Guggenheim Trademark Assign Release (20080108 full sig)#page1.tif source=Guggenheim Trademark Assign Release (20080108 full sig)#page2.tif source=Guggenheim Trademark Assign Release (20080108 full sig)#page3.tif source=Guggenheim Trademark Assign Release (20080108 full sig)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0407

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, (hereinafter, "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 135 E. 57th St., 23rd Floor, New York, New York 10022, in favor of Zango Technologies LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (formerly known as 180technologies LLC) (hereinafter, "Grantor"), having a place of business at 3600 136th Place SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its trademarks and service marks (including the Trademark Collateral, as defined below) under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2006.

WHEREAS, the parties executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of June 6, 2006, relating to the trademarks identified on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the parties executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of October 31, 2006, relating to the trademarks identified on Schedule B (hereinafter, the properties listed on Schedules A and B, collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of that certain Payoff Letter, dated October 2, 2007, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral and reconveys to the Grantor, to the extent of the Secured Party's interest therein, the Trademark Collateral transferred by the Grantor to the Secured Party pursuant to the security agreements referenced above.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally]

RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS 34353-4000/LEGAL13767391.1

PAGE 1

EXECUTED a	it <u>135 E.</u>	57th Street	JANUARY, 2008.	_ as of this _	<u>&</u> day of
			GUGGENHEIM CO		
			By Whate Plants	RQ No DIRECTO	R
STATE OF	27)) ss.			
COUNTY OF _	27)			
person who appe on oath stated the	eared before at he was au of GUGGEN	e me and sa uthorized to NHEIM CO	isfactory evidence that id person acknowledge execute the instrume DRPORATE FUNDING and purposes mention (signature)	ed that he sign and acknown (G, LLC, to be the in the instance)	gned this instrument, wledged it as a _ e the free and
			(signature)		
			(Signature). Em/ly (print name)	Curto	
			NOTARY PUE NOTARY PUE More North My Commissio		or the State of, New York 1ct 31, 2009.
			Emily Curt Notary Pur	S Nic State of New	v

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CU6136150
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Oct. 31 2009

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral (Reel/Frame No. 3403/0392)

Trademark	Country	Registration No./ Application No.	Status
180SOLUTIONS	Canada	TMA692,085	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	CTM	4229051	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	India	01330699	Inactive
180SOLUTIONS	Madrid Protocol	894307	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	Mexico	879510	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	Mexico	879511	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	Mexico	879512	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	United States	78/448,734	Inactive
180SOLUTIONS	United States	3,125,708	Registered
180SOLUTIONS	United States	3,125,709	Registered
METRICSDIRECT	Canada	TMA678,312	Registered
METRICSDIRECT	CTM	3787959	Registered
METRICSDIRECT	Mexico	848077	Registered
METRICSDIRECT	United States	3,069,048	Registered
YOU'RE GOOD TO GO	United States	78/727,380	Pending
YOU'RE GOOD TO GO	United States	3,326,723	Registered
ZANGO	Australia	1111037	Registered
ZANGO	Canada	1,219,356	Pending
ZANGO	CTM	3873701	Registered
ZANGO	Mexico	849124	Registered
ZANGO	Mexico	849125	Registered
ZANGO	New Zealand	747199	Registered
ZANGO	United States	3,069,080	Registered
ZANGO	United States	3,086,768	Registered
ZANGO	United States	3,248,083	Registered

RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS 34353-4000/LEGAL13767391.1

PAGE 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0410

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Collateral (Reel/Frame No. 3420/0527)

Trademark	Country	Registration No./ Application No.	Status
"g" Design	United States	77/018,147	Pending
"g" Design	United States	78/962,800	Pending
"g" Design	United States	78/962,811	Pending
"g" Design	United States	78/962,821	Pending
ZANGO	United States	78/974,940	Pending
ZANGO	United States	78/974,941	Pending
ZANGO	United States	78/974,942	Pending
ZANGO	United States	77/018,146	Pending

RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

PAGE 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 01/14/2008